
Organization Primary 
Consultant/ 
Phone 

Email Backup 
Consultant/ 
Phone 

Email 

Advance Research 
Projects Agency - 
Energy 

Deborah Jones  
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head  
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Chief Financial Officer Deborah Jones  
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head  
202-586-9512 
 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Office of Science 
Chicago Operations 
Office 

Sheri Jackson 
630-252-2403 

sherri.jackson@ch.doe.gov Cynthia Cole  
202-586-1004 

cynthia.cole@hq.doe.gov 

Congressional & 
Intergovernmental 
Affairs 

Ann Mack 202-
586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov Evelyn Coleman 
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov 

Economic Impact & 
Diversity  

Evelyn 
Coleman 
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov Ann Mack 202-
586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov 

EM Consolidated 
Business Center 

Betty Warrior 
505-245-2127 

Betty.warrior@hq.doe.gov Vanessa 
Anderson 
505-245-2147 

Vanessa.anderson@hq.doe.
gov 

Energy Efficiency & 
Renewable Energy (EE 
or EERE?) 

Bonnie Chin 
202-586-9522 

bonnie.chin@hq.doe.gov Jackie Battle  
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov 

Energy Information 
Administration  

Wendi Howard  
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov Jackie Battle  
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov 

Environmental 
Management 

Jackie Battle 
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov Wendi Howard 
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov 

Fossil Energy  Jackie Battle 
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov Wendi Howard 
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov 

General Counsel  Steven Head 
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov Deborah Jones 
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov 

Golden Estela Rogholt 
505-245-2129 

Estela.rogholt@hq.doe.gov Steven Martinez 
505-245-2114 

Steven.martinez@hq.doe.go
v 

Human Capital 
Management  

Steven Head 
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov Deborah Jones 
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov 

Hearings & Appeals  Steven Head 
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov Deborah Jones 
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov 

Health, Safety and 
Security  

Evelyn 
Coleman  
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov Ann Mack  
202-586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov 

Idaho Debbie 
Williams 
208-526-8771 

williadb@id.doe.gov   

Inspector General  Deborah Jones  
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head  
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Information 
Management 

Evelyn 
Coleman  
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov Ann Mack  
202-586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov 

Intelligence & 
Counterintelligence  

Evelyn 
Coleman  
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov Ann Mack 
 202-586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov 

Legacy Management Bonnie Chin 
202-586-9522 

bonnie.chin@hq.doe.gov Jackie Battle  
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov 

Management & 
Administration MA-40, 
50, 90 

Evelyn 
Coleman  
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov Ann Mack  
202-586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov 



Management & 
Administration 
(Procurement) 

Deborah Jones  
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head  
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Nuclear Energy  Wendi Howard  
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov Jackie Battle  
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov 

National Energy 
Technology Laboratory 

Jackie Battle 
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov Wendi Howard 
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov 

NNSA-Headquarters 
NA-4, 10, 20, 60 

Lenora Porzillo 
 202-586-9518 

lenora.porzillo@hq.doe.gov GJ Johnson  
202- 586-4203 

gloria.johnson@hq.doe.gov 

NNSA-Headquarters 
NA-30, 40, 50, 70 

GJ Johnson 
202- 586-4203 

gloria.johnson@hq.doe.gov Lenora Porzillo 
202-586-9518 

lenora.porzillo@hq.doe.gov 

NNSA – Office of 
Secure Transportation 

Estela Rogholt 
505-245-2129 

Estela.rogholt@hq.doe.gov Steven Martinez 
505-245-2114 

Steven.martinez@hq.doe.go
v 

NNSA Service Center Betty Warrior 
505-245-2127 

Betty.warrior@hq.doe.gov Sergio Cianci 
505-245-2147 

Sergio.cianci@hq.doe.gov 

NNSA Site Offices Betty Warrior 
505-245-2127 

Betty.warrior@hq.doe.gov Vanessa 
Anderson 
505-245-2147 

Vanessa.anderson@hq.doe.
gov 
 

Electricity Delivery and 
Energy Reliability 

Wendi Howard 
202-586-1242 

wendi.howard@hq.doe.gov Jackie Battle  
202-586-9547 

jackie.battle@hq.doe.gov 

Office of Public Affairs Ann Mack 202-
586-3899 

ann.mack@hq.doe.gov Evelyn Coleman 
202-586-9519 

evelyn.coleman@hq.doe.gov 

Policy & International 
Affairs  

Deborah Jones 
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head 
 202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Radioactive Waste 
Management 

Deborah Jones 
202-586-4447 

deborah.jones@hq.doe.gov Steven Head  
202-586-9512 

steven.head@hq.doe.gov 

Richland Semi Bird 
509-376-1665 

Semi_bird@rl.gov   

Savannah River 
Operations Office 

Vicky Davis 
803-952-9121 

Victoria.davis@srs.gov 
 

  

Science Cynthia Cole 
202-586-1004 

cynthia.cole@hq.doe.gov Sheri Jackson 
630-252-2403 

sherri.jackson@ch.doe.gov 

 


